
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026622-2022 

Tender

118,600,000

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026622

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03250a  

Published 22 September 2022, 6:05pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

1 December 2022, 10:00am

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Contact

Cliodhna Simpson

Email

cliodhna.simpson@fcdo.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026622-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026622-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031681-2022
mailto:cliodhna.simpson@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 2070080932

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/fcdo/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.gov.uk/fcdo/
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

118,600,000

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75211200 - Foreign economic-aid-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Please note the estimated value of this requirement is up to a maximum of £118.6 million.
This figure includes an initial 24-month core Contract period at a value of £40 million
followed by a possible 36-month Extension (1) at a value of up to £39.3 million and then a
further possible 36-month Extension (2) at a value of up to £39.3 million. The contract will
initially be awarded for the core period only. The estimated value includes all applicable
taxes, and tenderers should include all applicable taxes in their tenders

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The FCDO is seeking a supplier to support the implementation of a new programme focused
on FCDO's objective to accelerate climate resilient inclusive economic development in
developing countries. UK Government Centre of Expertise: Green Cities and Infrastructure
(GCI) is central to delivering the FCDO's Centre of Expertise in Green Cities and
Infrastructure. GCI will provide strategic and technical advice to posts and partner
governments, working in partnership with British International Investment (BII) and the
Private Infrastructure Development Group (PIDG) as well as (other) multilateral
development partners (e.g. Multilateral Development Banks).

Investment in green cities and resilient infrastructure is vital to meeting the Sustainable
Development Goals and to build back better after the pandemic. Low- and middle-income
countries need to expand infrastructure investment seven-fold (to over $1 trillion per year)
just to support their transition to net zero. Investment will be driven by a range of UK
stakeholders working in concert to deliver technical assistance to partner governments,
addressing their infrastructure needs. High quality resilient infrastructure and well-
functioning green cities are essential for economic and human development. To this end, GCI
will provide high quality technical assistance to FCDO posts and partner governments to
develop and implement low-carbon, resilient infrastructure projects in cities.

GCI will also play a role in unlocking investment opportunities for green infrastructure
projects. UK expertise can bring prosperity to developing countries and to the UK by
unlocking trade and investment and commercial opportunities for firms including UK
businesses as part of the UK's wider strategic bilateral relationships.

GCI will build on a legacy of successful programmes, whilst expanding FCDO's capability to
draw on the full range of HMG tools and levers including our external partnerships. The
Centre of Expertise will coordinate with a number of other programmes, including UK
Partnering for Accelerated Climate Transitions (PACT), to provide technical support and
strategic policy advice to FCDO posts. It will build on the lessons from the successful cities
and infrastructure programmes (Global Future Cities, Cities and Infrastructure for Growth)
delivered in recent years in DFID and the Prosperity Fund.

NB: GCI is the new name for the Centre for Resilient Cities and Infrastructure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

96

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract is for an initial 24-month core Contract period followed by a possible 36-month
Extension (1) and then a further possible 36-month Extension (2).

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To access the tender documents, please login or register to FCDO's eTendering Portal 
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk. If you have any technical issues with the Portal, please call
eTendering helpdesk: +44 0203 868 2859 or use the "Call me Back!" functionality
(recommended, especially if contacting from outside of UK). Any issues with accessing the
tender documents should be also reported to Clio.

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007792

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

17 November 2022

Local time

10:00am

Changed to:

Date

1 December 2022

Local time

10:00am

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

/Notice/007792-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031681-2022


Page 7 to 7

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 17 May 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 September 2022

Local time

7:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T21:43:22+0100
	TCPDF




